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Methodology

» Internet panel survey of San
Francisco Bay Area residents

» April 8—-15, 2014
» 1,018 total interviews

» Margin of error: +3.07
percentage points

» The survey was available in
English, Chinese, and Spanish

As with any opinion research
the release of selected figures
from this report without the
analysis that explains their
meaning would be damaging t
EMC. Therefore, EMC reser
the right to correct any
misleading release of this data

in any medium through the
release of correct data or
analysis.

Pleasenote that due to
rounding, percentages may Nnc
add up to exactly 106

m
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Early Childhood
Education




Support for Early Childhood Education Funding

More than two thirds support increased funding for{sre@nd early childhood
development.

Support
69%

Do you support or
oppose increasing
state and local
funding for early
childhood
development and
pre-kindergarten
programs?

Don't know
Strongly 32% 11%

Strongly 8%

EMC #14-5095 | 4



Support for ECE Funding by Party, Generation

Support is strong across party and age groups.

B Support Don't know M Oppose

Overall 69% 11% 21%

Dem (49%) 75% 9% 16%

w0
X

Rep (14%) 58% 33%

NPP/Oth (26%) 65% 10% 24%

Not registered (11%) 62% 20% 18%

Millennial 18-33 (29%) 74% 10% 16%

Gen X 34-49 (31%) 66% 14% 21%
Baby Boom 50-64 (25%) 66% 10% 24%

Mature 65+ (14%) 68% 7% 25%

Do you support or oppose increasing state and local funding for m
early childhood development and pkandergarten programs? EMIC #14-5095 | 5



Attitudes Toward Early Childhood Education

More than 70% agree that investing in early childhood education is the right thing to d

B Strongly = Somewhat = Don't ® Somewhat B Strongly
agree agree know disagree disagree

As a society we should invest resources
to ensure every child has an equal
opportunity for success

By providing young kids with quality pre-
kindergarten programs, we can help
grow their potential when their minds
are the most receptive

Investing in early childhood education is
simply the right thing to do. By funding
these programs, we can guarantee that
all kids receive the preparation they
deserve

Below are some statements from people who support early childhood m
education. For each one, please click to indicate if you agree or disagree. EMIC #14-5095 | 6



Attitudes Toward Early Childhood Education, continued

Bay Area residents also think that investing in early childhood education will benefit th
economy and reduce government costs.

B Strongly = Somewhat @ Don't ™ Somewhat M Strongly
agree agree know disagree disagree

Investing in early childhood education is
essential to sustain economic growth and
ensure that the next generation of
Americans will be prepared to compete in
tomorrow’s global economy

Investing today in early childhood
development will save billions of dollars in
future spending on remedial education,
welfare, and prisons. By some estimates,
every dollar spent on preschool saves $7 in
future government outlays

Preschool and early childhood education is
a private matter for families, and the 13%
government should stay out of it

Below are some statements from people who support early childhood m
education. For each one, please click to indicate if you agree or disagree. EMIC #14-5095 | 7



Support for Funding After Information

The alreadystrong support for funding early childhood education shows little change
after respondents hear statements about its value.

Initial After Info
Support
Support 73%
Now that you’ve 69%
heard more, do you
support or oppose
increasing state and
local funding for early St Son;?';hat
childhood 27
development and
prekindergarten
Oppose

programs?
21%

Don't know .
Strongly 0 Strongly Don't know
32% 11% 30% 7%
0

EMC
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Key Findings Overall

>

Bay Area residents are optimistic about the local economy and the
direction of the area; they say cost of living is the biggest problem in the
Bay Area.

Residents’ highest priorities for local governments are public safety and
education.

Traffic is seen as an urgent crisis; an overwhelming majority say traffic and
commute times have not improved over the last year.

Overall support is high for more housing, more infill housing, and policy
approaches that will make housing more affordable.

Bay Area residents strongly value early childhood education, and a wide
majority support increased public funding for pre-kindergarten and early
childhood programs.

Most agree that improvements to local communications and energy
infrastructure are needed; fewer are willing to pay for these
improvements.

EMC

EMC #14-5095 | 9



General Issue
Environment




Direction of State, Bay Area, and community

Bay Area residents are feeling optimistic about the direction of the area and of the stat

M Right Direction Don't know ™ Wrong Track

California

18%

The Bay Area 16%

18%

Your Community

m

How do you feel things are going in each of the areas below? EMC#g4_50§5‘| 11



Direction of State by County

A majority of residents believe the state is headed in the right direction.

B Right Direction Don't know ® Wrong Track

Overall 51% 18% 31%

Alameda (21%)

16% 31%

Contra Costa (14%) 21%

North Bay (18%) 14%

San Francisco (13%)

26%

San Mateo (10%) 13%

Santa Clara (24%) 20% 30%

How do you feel things are goingQ@alifornia? EMC#14-509;5fl 12



Direction of State by Age, Income

Optimism for the direction of the state is highest among residents over 65; optimism i
relatively consistent between income groups.

B Right Direction Don't know ™ Wrong Track
Overall 51% 18% 31%

Millennial 18-33 (29%) 51% 18% 31%

Gen X 34-49 (31%) 43% 23% RRY

Baby Boom 50-64 (25%) 54% 15% 31%

Mature 65+ (14%) 59% 14% 28%

<$75k (36%) 51% 20% 28%

$75k-$125k (30%) 52% 16% 32%

$125k+ (25%) 56% 13% 32%

How do you feel things are goingQ@alifornia? EMC#14-509;5{| 13



Direction of Bay Area by County

Over twaethirds of Santa Clara county residents believe the Bay Area is headed in the ri
direction.

B Right Direction Don't know ™ Wrong Track

57% 16% 27%

Overall

Alameda (21%) 15%
Contra Costa (14%) 20% 28%
North Bay (18%) 53% 20% 27%

San Francisco (13%)

15%

San Mateo (10%)

14% 31%

Santa Clara (24%)

11% 22%

How do you feel things are goingthre Bay Area? EMC#14-509;5f| 14



Direction of Bay Area by Age, Income

Optimism over the direction of the Bay Area is highest among residents with a high
income.

B Right Direction Don't know M Wrong Track
Overall 57% 16% 27%

Millennial 18-33 (29%) 60% 14% PAY)

Gen X 34-49 (31%) 52% 20% 28%

Baby Boom 50-64 (25%) 58% 14% 29%

Mature 65+ (14%) 62% 12% 26%

<$75k (36%) 53% 18% 29%

$75k-$125k (30%) 60% 11% 29%

$125k+ (25%) 66% 12% 22%

How do you feel things are goingthre Bay Area? EMC#14-509;5f| 15



Direction of Your Community by County
A majority of residents believe their community is headed in the right direction.

B Right Direction Don't know B Wrong Track

Overall 58% 18% 24%

Alameda (21%) 56% 18% 26%

Contra Costa (14%) 61% 20% 19%

North Bay (18%) 60% 15% 24%

San Francisco (13%) 49% 20% 31%

San Mateo (10%)

17% 23%

Santa Clara (24%)

17% 22%

How do you feel things are goingtire your community? EMC#14-509;5{| 16



Direction of Your Community by Age, Income

Older residents and high income residents are most likely to believe their community
headed in the right direction.

B Right Direction Don't know ™ Wrong Track
Overall 58% 18% 24%

Millennial 18-33 (29%) 58% 19% 23%

Gen X 34-49 (31%) 52% 23% AN

Baby Boom 50-64 (25%) 62% 14% 24%

Mature 65+ (14%) 65% 11% PRV

<$75k (36%) 52% 21% 27%

$75k-$125k (30%) 61% 13% 26%

$125k+ (25%) 69% 12% 19%

How do you feel things are goingyiaur community? EMC#14-509;5{| 17



Bay Area Economy Ratings

Most residents are feeling positive about the local economy.

Better
54% Better
51%
The same/
The'same/ Don't know
Don't know 40%
38%
Worse Worse
8%
I I I I
How do you think the Bay Area economy is doing How do you think the Bay Area economy will be doing

compared to 6 months ago? 6 months from now?

EMC #14-5095 | 18



Bay Area Economy 6 Months Ago by County

A majority of residents believe the economy is doing better today compared to 6 montl

ago.
M Better  The same/Don't know m Worse
Overall 54% 8%
Alameda (21%) 46% 12%

Contra Costa (14%) 55% 4%
North Bay (18%) 51% 6%

San Francisco (13%) 57% 10%
San Mateo (10%) 57% 9%

Santa Clara (24%) 58% 7%

How do you think the Bay Area econoidwoing today compared to 6 m
months ago? EMC #14-5095 | 19




Bay Area Economy 6 Months Ago by Age, Income

Older residents and residents with higher incomes are most likely to believe the econo
IS doing better today compared to 6 months ago.

M Better m The same/Don't know m Worse

Overall 54% 8%
Millennial 18-33 (29%) 46% 9%
Gen X 34-49 (31%) 51% 10%
Baby Boom 50-64 (25%) 60% 7%
Mature 65+ (14%) 63% 4%
<S75k (36%) 46% 9%
$75k-$125k (30%) 52% 9%
$125k+ (25%) 70% 4%
How do you think the Bay Area econoidwoing today compared to 6 m

months ago? EMC #14-5095 | 20



Bay Area Economy 6 Months From Now by County

Contra Costa county and Santa Clara county residents are most likely to have a posit
view of where the economy will be 6 months from now.

M Better " The same/Don't know m Worse

Overall 51% 9%

Alameda (21%) 44% 10%

Contra Costa (14%) 59% 9%

North Bay (18%) 47% 10%

San Francisco (13%) 47% 13%

San Mateo (10%) 49% 9%
Santa Clara (24%) 58% 5%

How do you think the Bay Area econowiyf be doing 6 months from m
now? EMC #14-5095 | 21




Bay Area Economy 6 Months From Now by Age, Income

Older residents and residents with higher incomes are most likely to believe the econo
will improve in the next 6 months.

M Better " The same/Don't know m Worse

Overall 51% 9%

Millennial 18-33 (29%) 48% 11%

Gen X 34-49 (31%) 48% 9%
Baby Boom 50-64 (25%) 52% 6%

Mature 65+ (14%) 59% 10%

<$75k (36%) 46% 10%
$75k-$125k (30%) 49% 8%

$125k+ (25%) 65% 5%

How do you think the Bay Area econowiyf be doing 6 months from m
now? EMC #14-5095 | 22



Best Things About Living in the Bay Area

Weather, the diversity of the area, and outdoor recreation are the most commonly cite
as best things about the Bay Area.

Diversity

Pro sports teams Arts/Culture

., PereQutdoor Recreation
Economic Strength/Jobs

Weather ..

What do you think are the 3 best things about living in the Bay Area? Please drag three m
items into the box on the right and rank them in orddentioned as One of Top 3. EVIC #14-5095 | 23



Most Serious Problems in Bay Area

Cost of I iving and cost of housing do

Housing cost

HOUSIng avallablllty Public transportation

Trafficem=.Crime/Safety

Economy/Jobs Taxes

What are the 3 most serioywoblemsfacing the Bay Area today? Again, please drag EMC
three items into the box on the right and rank them in orflentioned as One of Top 3. 1 #14-5095 | 24



Most Serious Problem — Cost of Living by County, Income

Concern over Cost of Living is highest among San Francisco residents and low incot
households.

overall [ <o

Nameda (217 [ -:
North 82y 15%) | 5o

san Francisco (137 | -
san ateo (10%) N >
santa Clara (2) | -

<575k (36%) | 65%
srsicsizsk o) I
s125k+ (25%) [ 556

What are the 3 most serioysoblemsfacing the Bay Area today? Again, please drag m
three items into the box on the right and rank them in orfentioned as One of Top 3. (¢ 414.5095 | 25



Issue Importance

Public safety and education are seen as the most important goals for government in tl
Bay Area.

B 7 - Extremely important 6 5 Total Importance

Public safety and crime prevention 23% 13% 89%
Improving the quality of public schools 23% 13% 86%
Improving government efficiency 24% 15% 86%
Controlling the cost of living 24% 15% 84%
Protecting clean air and clean water 24% 19% 83%
Improving streets and highways 28% 24% 82%
Creating good-paying local jobs 24% 15% 81%
How important should each of the following goals be for Bay Area EMC

government leaders? EMC #14-5095 | 26



Issue Importance, continued

Business climate and housing are seen as important by most residents, but rank low:

than other issues.

B 7 - Extremely important 6 5 Total Importance

27% 18% 79%

Improving public transportation

22% 17% 79%

Protecting residents from increased fees and taxes

Building housing that lower and middle-income people
can afford

19% 17% 75%

22% 19% 72%

Improving access to health care

Making it easier to start, run, and grow a business in

the Bay Area 23% 23%  69%

20% 20% 58%

Building more housing

How important should each of the following goals be for Bay Area

EMC

government leaders? EMC #14-5095 | 27



Government Job
Ratings




Job Ratings

Most residents approve of the job the governor is doing; ratings for the legislature anc
county supervisors are weaker.

B Strongly = Somewhat ®= Don't ®Somewhat ™ Strongly Ratio
approve approve know disapprove disapprove

The Governor

Your County's Board of
Supervisors

The California legislature

How would rate the job that each of the following are doing? EMIC #14-5095 | 29



BOS Job Ratings by County

East Bay and San Francisco residents are less satisfied with county boards of supervi

B Approve Don't know B Disapprove
Overall 41% 24% 35%

Alameda (21%) 35% 31% 34%

Contra Costa (14%) 40% 30% 29%

00
X

Marin (4%) 48% 44%

Napa (2%) 53% 5% 42%

San Francisco (13%) 28% 15% 57%

San Mateo (10%) 50% 24% 26%

Santa Clara (24%) 47% 27% 26%
Solano (6%) 43% 18% 39%

Sonoma (7%) 41% 17% 42%

How would rate the job that y@ur CountE,\yc;,‘;4%09;5{E3-6)



California Legislature Rating by County

Santa Clara and San Francisco residents are more satisfied with the legislature.

B Approve Don't know B Disapprove

Overall 36% 14% 50%

Alameda (21%) 16%
Contra Costa (14%) 20%

San Francisco (13%) 40% 17% 44%

San Mateo (10%) 33% 13% 54%

Santa Clara (24%) 42% 13% 46%

How would rate the job thaihe California Legislature t®ing? EMC#14_509;5{| 31



Transportation




Transportation Key Findings

» Bay Area residents think that traffic has

reached crisis proportions.
I Many feel that traffic is worse than just a year ago;
the majority say commutes have not improved.

» Bay Area residents want both road

improvements and transit improvements.
I Each are rated as an important goal for local
leaders by 8 in 10 respondents.

EMC

EMC #14-5095 | 33



Issue Importance: Transportation

Bay Area residents see both road improvements and transit improvements as importal

W 7 - Extremely 6 5 Total
important Importance

Improving streets and highways 28% 24% 82%
Improving public transportation 27% 18% 79%
How important should each of the following goals be for Bay Area EMC

government leader® EMC #14-5095 | 34



Transportation mode

More than 20% use transit at least3times per week.

alone,

68%
never use °
Walk 27% ‘
transit
Ride a train - 15%
Ever use o
Ride a public bus . 12% transit 22%
Carpool . 12%
i [0)
Bike I >% Other 10%
Ride an employee I 0
shuttle bus 2%
Click to indicate which modes of transportation you atsleast two to three times per (N
week,for any purpose including commuting to school or work, or running errands. Click all EM A

that apply. (Multiple responses accepted) EMC #14-5095 | 35



Transportation Ease and Length of Commute

The vast majority say transportation in the Bay Area is staying the same or getting wor

Ease of Getting Around the Bay Area

About the
same
56%

Don't know
5%
Much 6%

Much 3%

Thinking of transportation in the Bay Area compared to a year

ago is it much easier to get around than a year ago, somewhat

easier to get around than a year ago, about the same as a year

ago, somewhat harder to get around than a year ago, much
harder to get around than a year ago.

Length of Commute
Compared to a Year Ago

About the
same
53%

Don't
commute/
Don't know
6%

Shorter
10%

Much 9%

Much 4%

Compared to a year ago, is your own commute to work, school ¢
other regular activities much shorter, a little bit shorter, about the
same, a little longer, a lot longer, or do you not commute?

m
-,

EMC #14-5095 | 36



Length of Commute by County, Transportation Segment

San Franciscans are least likely to report a longer commute; drivers are more likely th
transit users to say their commutes are taking longer.

M Shorter W Same Don't commute/Don't know M Longer

Overall 6%

Alameda (21%) 7%
Contra Costa (14%) [P0 52% Ay T
North Bay (18%) 12%
san Francisco (13%) [EDMeA% 5% R
san Mateo (10%) X2 5% NG
R e —

Drive Alone and Never
Use Transit (68%) 6%
Else (10%) 13%

Compared to a year ago, is your own commute to work, school or other regular activities m
shorter, about the same or longer? EMC #14-5095 | 37



Bay Area Traffic Crisis

More than 7 in 10 agree that Bay Area traffic is a crisis in need of urgent action.

Agree
71%

Traffic in the Bay
Area is not just bad -
it has reached a crisis

point, and urgent

action is needed.

Disagree
23%

Strongly 22%

Strongly 3%

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Traffic in the Bay Area m
Is not just bad-it has reached a crisis point, and urgent action is needed EMC #14-5095 | 38



Bay Area Traffic Crisis by County, Area

North Bay residents are most likely to see traffic as a crisis.

B Agree Don't know M Disagree

Overall 5%

Alameda (21%) - | /7 S 5o; Y7
Contra Costa (14%) - | -/ S 57; I Y7
North Bay (18%) | Y U/ S 50 T
San Francisco (13%) 11%
San Mateo (10%)
santa Clara (24%) | " S 5. 7

Urban (38%) 6%
suburban (57%) | - S < TN
Rural (4%) 12%

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement; Traffic in the Bay Area m
IS not just bad-it has reached a crisis point, and urgent action is needed EMIC #14-5095 | 39
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Housing Key Findings

» Discussion of housing policy should emphasize the cost of
housing and making housing easier to afford, not simply the
need for more housing supply.

A large majority of Bay Area residents feel there is a crisis in housing
costs in the Bay Area, and consider building more housing people can
afford to be an important goal for leaders.

Fewer residents feel there is generally a problem of housing supply,
and fewer rate “building more housing” in general as an important
goal.

» Bay Area residents support the concept of infill housing
development and prefer housing in cities to new development
on open space or farmland.

However, support for new housing softens as proposals get closer to

home. Support for new housing “in my neighborhood” or housing that

will make “my city more densely populated” is weaker than general

support for infill development. EMC
: A

EMC #14-5095 | 41



Issue Importance: Building More Housing

Most think more housing is an important goal; San Francisco residents and older resids
are most likely to view more housing as important.

B 7 - Extremely important 6 5 Total Importance
Overall 20% 20% 58%
Alameda (21%) 21% 21% 62%
Contra Costa (14%) 23% 53%
North Bay (18%) 17% 19% 55%

San Francisco (13%) 18% 26% 73%

22% 15%  60%

(
San Mateo (10%)
( 17% 51%

Santa Clara (24%) 19%

Millennial 18-33 (29%) 18% 17% 55%
Gen X 34-49 (31%) 20% 21% 58%
Baby Boom 50-64 (25%) 22% 19% 56%
Mature 65+ (14%) 21% 26% 68%
How important shoulduilding more housing be for Bay Area EMC

government leaders? EMC #14-5095 | 42



Issue Importance: Building More Housing

The value of building more housing is consistent across all income levels.

W 7 - Extremely important 6 5 Total Importance
Overall 18% 20% 20% 58%
<575k (36%) | 21% 17% 60%
$75k-$125k (30%) 21% 23% 62%
$125k+ (25%) 22% 54%
How important shoulduilding more housing be for Bay Area EMC

government leaders? EMC #14-5095 | 43



Issue Importance: Housing for Lower/Middle Income

A majority of residents believe building more housing for lower and middle income peo
should be important an goal for Bay Area leaders.

B 7 - Extremely important 6 5 Total Importance
Overall 38% 19% 17% 75%
Alameda (21%) 37% 20% 21% 79%
Contra Costa (14%) 33% 20% 15% 68%
North Bay (18%) 40% 21% 14% 75%
San Francisco (13%) 44% 19% 11% 74%
San Mateo (10%) 37% 15% 18% 70%
Santa Clara (24%) 38% 19% 20% 76%

Millennial 18-33 (29%) 41% 21% 16% 78%
Gen X 34-49 (31%) 38% 15% 21% 74%
Baby Boom 50-64 (25%) 34% 20% 18% 72%
Mature 65+ (14%) 41% 23% 10% 74%

How important shoulduilding housing that lower and middle- EMC
income people can afford be for Bay Area government leaders EMIC #14-5095 | 44



Issue Importance: Housing for Lower/Middle Income

Lower income residents place the highest importance on building more housing for low
and middleincome people.

B 7 - Extremely important 6 5 Total Importance

Overall

19% 17% 75%

<S$75k (36%) 19% 12% 81%

$75k-$125k (30%)

22% 77%

$125k+ (25%) 21% 68%

How important shoulduilding housing that lower and middle- EMC
income people can afford be for Bay Area government leaders EMIC #14-5095 | 45



Attitudes Toward Housing Costs and Affordability

More than three irfour residentsee a crisis in housing cost; many support policy ideas
for increasing affordable housing, but support is not intense.

B Strongly = Somewhat = Don't ® Somewhat B Strongly
agree agree know disagree disagree

The Bay Area is facing a crisis in housing
costs

| support reducing fees and regulations
on new housing construction projects if it
means more housing that lower and
middle income people can afford

| support requiring large companies to
contribute significant money to pay for
housing for low and middle income
people

The Bay Area has failed to build sufficient
housing to sustain a healthy, growing 15% 7%

economy

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? EMIC #14_50_;5‘| 46




Bay Area Housing Crisis by County, Homeowner/Age

Bay Area residents universally feel housing is a crisis, across counties and home typ

B Agree Don't know M Disagree

Overall 6%

Alameda (21%) 7%
Contra Costa (14%) |~ S 57 T
North Bay (18%) 8%
San Francisco (13%) 6%
San Mateo (10%)
santa Clara (24%) | = S 49 T

Own <50 (25%) 7%
Own 50+ (29%)
Rent <50 (36%) 7%
Rent 50+ (1196) | S 4.9 W17

m

Do you agree or disagré@he Bay Area is facing a crisis in housing costs”? EMIC #“14_509:51 47



Bay Area Housing Crisis by Income

Lower income residents are more likely to agree the Bay Area is facing a housing cris

B Agree Don't know M Disagree

m

Do you agree or disagré@he Bay Area is facing a crisis in housing costs”? EMIC #“14_509:51 48




Attitudes Toward Infill Housing

Bay Area residents feel infill should
nei ghborhood."”

B Strongly = Somewhat = Don't ® Somewhat B Strongly
agree agree know disagree disagree

If new housing is to be constructed in the
Bay Area, it should be built in existing cities 25% 6%
rather than in farmland or open space.

| would be willing to live in a smaller house

and a more urban neighborhood if | could

live closer to jobs, shops, restaurants and
good entertainment options.

| support the building of new housing in my
neighborhood.

| support the development of new housing,
even if it means my city will become more BNEZA 20%
densely populated
| would be willing to have a much longer
commute if | could have a bigger house, o o
with better schools, and a safer 8% 32%

neighborhood. m

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? EMIC #14_50_;5‘| 49

15% 17%




Willing to Live in a Smaller House by County, Generation

Older resident and residents in more suburban counties are less interested in trading
housing size for nearby amenities.

M Agree Don't know M Disagree

Overall 6%

Alameda (21%) |- 7 /o I 77
Contra Costa (14%) |7 oo Y -7
North Bay (18%) 7%
San Francisco (13%) 8%
San Mateo (10%) 5%
Santa Clara (24%) 5%

Millennial 18-33 (29%) Py 32% |
Gen X 34-49 (31%) 6%
Baby Boom 50-64 (25%) 5%
Mature 65+ (14%) 7%

Do you agree or disagré@would be willing to live in a smaller house and a
more urban neighborhood if | could live closer to jobs, shops, restaurants and m
good entertainment options”? EVIC #14-5095 | 50



Communications and
Energy Infrastructure




Phone Use

More than 60% rely on smartphones, and 42% say they have no landline.

Smartphone Reliance

A great deal 33%

Moderately 30%

Not much/not
at all

23%

| don't have a

o)
smartphone 13%

To what extent have you come to rely on your
smartphone to help you accomplish elay
day tasks?

Landline Use

Have landline phone,
likely to have in 5 yrs

Have landline phone,

(o)
unlikely to have in 5 yrs 20%

No landline

38%

42%

Does your household have a land line telephone?
If so, how likely do you think your household to have

a land line telephone 5 years from novli’\_
‘MC

EMC #14-5095 | 52



Support for Telecom Infrastructure Permits

More than 7 in 10 support allowing new cell towers or fiber optic in their city.

Communications companies
must ask local governments for
permission when they want to
build new cell phone antennas
and towers or install new fiber

optic cables.

Do you generally support or
oppose issuing new permits to
build telecommunications
infrastructure in your city?

Support
72%

Somewhat
48%

Strongly 24%

Don't
know
14%

EMC

EMC #14-5095 | 53



Support for Telecom Infrastructure by County, Landline

Support is strong across geography and landline / cell users.

B Support Don't know ™ Oppose

Overall 14%

Alameda (21%) 16%
Contra Costa (14%) 13%
North Bay (18%) 14%
San Francisco (13%) 13%
San Mateo (10%) 14%
Santa Clara (24%) 11%

Have landline, likely

Hto halveérlm_Syrs (|3I§‘Vlo) 71% 14% 15%

ave landline, unlikely

to have in 5 yrs (20%) 10%
No landline (42%) 15%

Communications companies must ask local governments for permission when they want to
build new cell phone antennas and towers or install new fiber optic cables. Do you generally m
support or oppose issuing new permits to build telecommunications infrastructure in your city?  gyic #14-5095 | 54



Attitudes Toward Telecom Infrastructure

A wide majority agree that infrastructure improvements will result in better service.

m Don'tknow  m Somewhat disagree B Strongly disagree

W Strongly agree  m Somewhat agree

Allowing more communications
infrastructure in my city will
improve my service

| am concerned that building new
cell phone antennas near me will
negatively impact my health

If even a few members of the
local community object to the
installation of new infrastructure,
local governments should listen
to these opinions and reject the
permit

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? EMIC #14_50_;5" 5



New Antenna Concern by County

Health related concerns about cell towers are similar across counties.

W Agree Don't know M Disagree

Overall 40% 14% 46%

Alameda (21%) 43% 18% 39%

Contra Costa (14%) 18%

North Bay (18%)

16%

San Francisco (13%) 45% 12%

San Mateo (10%) 40% 10% 50%

Santa Clara (24%) 40% 11% 48%

Do you agree or disagree witham concerned that building new m
cell phone antennas near me will negatively impact my health”? EMIC #14-5095 | 56



Messages Supporting Telecom Infrastructure

Improved service for everyone and better service at lower prices draw strong agreeme

B Strongly = Somewhat = Don't ® Somewhat B Strongly
agree agree know disagree disagree

Improving communications
infrastructure will make .sure every 28% 20
person can count on quality and fast
service

If we want faster mobile and internet
service and lower prices, we should also
be willing to support the necessary
updates to our infrastructure

We should support private investment in
our communications systems to keep 24%
our local economy strong and growing
Better communications infrastructure
will mean more competition and lower
prices for customers. This is the right ©
decision for all consumers
Our current infrastructure is too
outdated for emergency responders to 21% 39
use after a disaster

Below are some statements from people who support building more communications m
infrastructure. For each one, please click to indicate if you agree or disagree. EVIC #14-5095 | 57
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Support for Telecommunications Infrastructure

Overall support increases slightly after messaging statements.

Now that you’ve
heard more, do you
generally support or
oppose issuing new

permits to build
telecommunications
infrastructure in your

city?

Initial

Support
72%

Somewhat
48%

Oppose Don't know

14% 14%
Strongly

After Info

Support
76%

Somewhat
54%

Oi:t(;se Don't know
Strongly ° 11%

EMC
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Issue Importance: Energy

More than 8 in 1@espondents see reliable energy, reduced emissions, conservation at

lower costs as important.

B 7 - Extremely important 6

Improving safety and reliability of energy

(o)
distribution 26%
Encouraging and rewarding household energy 589%
conservation °
Reducing carbon emissions and increasing the
24%
use of renewable energy
Reducing household energy bills 23%

How important should each of the following goals be for
government and utilities?

Total Importance

17% 85%

17% 84%

15% 81%

17% 80%

EMC
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Attitudes Toward Investing in Energy Infrastructure

A large majority agree upgraded infrastructure is necessary; fewer are willing to pay fo

B Strongly = Somewhat = Don't ® Somewhat B Strongly
agree agree know disagree disagree

We need to upgrade our energy systems to 0 0
- 22% 3
keep the Bay Area economy moving

We should invest in energy upgrades now to
save in the long run... less expensive to
improve our infrastructure now instead of
deferring the costs to future years

Our energy infrastructure for gas and
electricity transmission is aging and

9 0

natural disaster like an earthquake

| would be willing to pay a little more on my

utility bill to ensure more of my energy is 13% 14%
coming from clean and renewable sources
| would be willing to pay a little more on my

safety upgrades and more reliable service

m
-,

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? EVIC #14-5095 | 61




Attitudes Toward Variable Pricing

More than 60% think the concept of variable pricing makes sense, and 70% are willing
sign up if it saves them money.

B Strongly = Somewhat = Don't ® Somewhat B Strongly
agree agree know disagree disagree

| would sign up for variable pricing on
my electric bill so | could save money
by shifting activities to different
hours, like running the dryer in early
morning or late evening

It makes sense that electricity should
cost more at peak hours to help
reduce demand, and should be

cheaper during hours when there is

lower demand

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? EMIC #14_50_;5‘| 62



Attitudes Toward Variable Pricing by County

Willingness to sign up for variable pricing is high in all counties.

W Agree Don't know M Disagree

Overall 70% 10% 20%

Alameda (21%) 74% 9% 17%

Contra Costa (14%) 73% 11% 16%

North Bay (18%) 68% 11% 21%

San Francisco (13%)

65% 13% 22%

San Mateo (10%)

67% 10% 23%

Santa Clara (24%) 71% 8% 22%

Do you agree or disagree withwould sign up for variable pricing on my
electric bill so I could save money by shifting activities to different hours, | ‘
like running the dryer in early morning or late evening”? EVIC #14-5095 | 63



Attitudes Toward Variable Pricing by County

A majority of voters in all counties think the concept of variable pricing makes sense.

W Agree Don't know M Disagree

Overall 62% 9% 29%

Alameda (21%) 60% 13% 27%

Contra Costa (14%) 59% 9 32%

X

North Bay (18%) 64% 9% 27%

San Francisco (13%)

61% 9% 30%

San Mateo (10%) 62% 6%

Santa Clara (24%) 66% 7% 27%

Do you agree or disagree witft makes sense that electricity should cost
more at peak hours to help reduce demand, and should be cheaper | ‘
during hours when there is lower demand”? EMIC #14-5095 | 64
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